

Ú

W.P.(Crl.)No. 25 OF 2004
ITEM No.55

Court No.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 25/2004

NILAM KATARA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions, intervention)

Date : 15/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Ms. S.Bakshi,Adv.

For IntervenerM/s. K.N.Balgopal,G.K.Bharati,A.P.Mukundan and
Mr. Ghanshyam,Advs. For Mr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent (s) MR. SUNIL GUPTA,SR.ADV.
M/s. R.P.Mehrotra,G.Kabra,V.Bansal,Advs.

NCTMrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for respondent No.2 Delhi Government seeks time
to get instruction regarding the appointment of the Special
Prosecutor.

List it on Monday (22.3.2004).

(Y.P. Dhamija)
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)
Court Master