

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 6186/2005 in WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 25 OF 2004

NILAM KATARA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order dt. 26.3.2004 and office report)

Date: 19/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Ms. S. Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr. P. Janardhan, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mukundan, Adv.,Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.,
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
For Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

The counsel appearing for Delhi submits that for conducting further

prosecution case in Sessions Case No.78 of 2002, which is pending before the

Additional Sessions Judge, Patiala House, the name of Mr. B.S. Joon, Chief

Prosecutor is being considered by Government of Delhi.

If Mr. B.S. Joon is appointed as Chief Prosecutor for conducting the further

trial the court may proceed with the matter and complete the trial as early as possible.

The Criminal Misc. Petition is disposed of accordingly.

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER